Other price risk is the risk that fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
according to changes in external market prices of interest rate changes and exchange rate.

The shares hold by the Company may be affected by the risks of future value of the investment shares.
The Company manages stock price risk by setting investment limits and diversifying investment portfolio.

financial statement report

   BMP ANNUAL REPORT 2017   227226   www.binhminhplastic.com.vn

9.	 Comparative figures

The comparative figures are figures on the consolidated financial statements of the fiscal year ended
31st  December 2016 were audited by Nam Viet Auditing and Accounting Financial Consulting Services
Company Limited (AASCN).

This figure has been restated due to the issuance of 36,382,458 bonus shares in 2017 and the appropriations
for bonus and welfare funds in accordance with the Resolution of the General Meeting of Shareholders No.
2017 dated 18 April 2017 as follows:

Unit:VND

Consolidated income state-
ment and basic earnings,
diluted earnings per share

Năm 2016
(After adjustment)

Năm 2016
(Before adjusted) Difference

Net profit attributable to
shareholders 528,164,035,115 627,404,483,115 (99,240,448,000)

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares in issue 81,860,938 45,478,480 36,382,458

Basic earnings per Share 6,452 13,796 (7,344)
Diluted earnings per share 6,452 13,796 (7,344)

10.	 Information on continuous operation

During operation for the year 2017, there have been no activities or significant events occurring which
have generated significant impact to the ability of continuous operation of the Company. Therefore, the
consolidated financial statements of the Company still prepare to continue as going concern.

11.	 Others information

According to the resolution of the General Assembly of Shareholders on April 18, 2017, the Company
has canceled the decision to merge with Da Nang Plastic Joint Stock Company (DPC).

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)